Western Sierra Charter School
Board of Directors Meeting
Tuesday, May 16, 2023
Open Session Board Meeting —2:00 PM
Meeting Held At: 777 West Shaw Ave. Fresno, CA 93704

Members of the public may view and/or participate in the meeting at the Fresno address or virtually at our Oakhurst
location at 41267 Highway 41, Oakhurst, CA 93644. Additionally, the meeting may be viewed virtually at:

https://www.wscsfamily.org/live-broadcast.html

Members of the public who wish to make written comment to the Board for this meeting should make their written
request at least 24 hours prior to the meeting at: http://www.wscsfamily.org/board-request.html

Members of the public who wish to make live, spoken comment during this meeting should make their written request at

least 24 hours prior to the meeting at: http://www.wscsfamily.org/board-request.html. Public will remain muted
until appropriate time. Individual comments will be limited to three (3) minutes. If an interpreter is needed for comments,
they will be translated to English and the time limit shall be six (6) minutes. The Board of Directors may limit the total time
for public comment to a reasonable time. The Board reserves the right to mute or remove a member of the public if
comments or actions disrupts the Board meeting.

Access to Board Materials: A copy of the written materials which will be submitted to the WSCS Board may be reviewed by

any interested persons on http://www.wscsfamily.org/board-agenda-and-minutes.html website along with this
agenda following the posting of the agenda at least 72 hours in advance of this meeting.

Disability Access: Requests for disability-related modifications or accommodations to participate in this public meeting

should be made 24 hours prior to the meeting at http://www.wscsfamily.org/board-request.html. All efforts will
be made for reasonable accommodations. The agenda and public documents can be modified upon request as required by
Section 202 of the Americans with Disabilities Act.

AGENDA
Call to Order

Roll Call to Establish Quorum
*Action: Board Meeting Agenda for May 16, 2023
*Action: Minutes from March 7, 2023

1
2
3
4
5. Hearing of Persons Wishing to Address the Board
6. Written Communications (if any)

7. *Action: Warrant Reports for 3/3/23 —5/9/23

8. Closed Session

a). Public Employee Discipline/ Non-Renewal of Contract
b). Public Employee Personnel Complaint Discussion

Open Session

9. Report from Closed Session
a). Report out of Item a.
b). Report out of Item b.
10. Current Budget Update and Presentation of Preliminary Budgets for 2023-2024

11. *Action: Salary Schedules for 2023-2024


https://www.wscsfamily.org/live-broadcast.html
http://www.wscsfamily.org/board-request.html
http://www.wscsfamily.org/board-request.html
http://www.wscsfamily.org/board-agenda-and-minutes.html
http://www.wscsfamily.org/board-request.html

12
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15.
16.
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20.

21.
22.

. *Action: Employee Contracts and Pay for 2023-2024

. *Action: Executive Director Salary for 2023-2024

. *Action: Approval of WSCS Safety Plan for 2023-2024

*Action: Approval Arts, Music and Instructional Materials Block Grant Plan

*Action: Approval WSCS Credit Card Policy

. *Action: Amendment WSCS Admissions and Enrollment Policy

. *Action: Approval Annual Declaration of Need for Fully Qualified Educators for MHS, GHS & ECS

. Public Hearing
a). The 2022/2023 LCAP for MHSC, GHS, and ECS. Mindy Klang

Reports
a). Executive Directors Report — Michael Cox

b). Endeavor Staff Report — Grace Reeve

c). Mountain Home School/ Glacier High Staff Report — John Sloas

d). Endeavor Principal’s Report — Nancy Garcia

e). Mountain Home School/Glacier High Principal’s Report — Mindy Klang
Next Scheduled Board Meeting Tuesday, June 13, 2023 at 2:00 PM.

*Adjournment



Western Sierra Charter School
Board of Directors Meeting Minutes
Tuesday, March 7, 2023
Open Session Board Meeting —2:00 PM
Meeting Held At: 777 West Shaw Ave. Fresno, CA 93704

1. Callto Order
Brian Fulce called the meeting to order at 2:02 PM.

2. Roll Call to Establish Quorum
Quorum established.

Board Members Present: Brian Fulce, Summer Thomas, Shantal Fosse, Lindsay Haussler, and
Marc Gilchrist

Absent: none

WSCS Staff Present: Michael Cox, Jody Jeffers, Eric Hagen, Nancy Garcia, Mindy Klang,
Marianne Lord

Liaisons Present: John Sloas, Grace Reeve

Guest: lan Whitney

3. *Action: Board Meeting Agenda for March 7, 2023
Approved

Motion: Lindsay Haussler Second: Shantal Fosse Vote: 5 yes, 0 no

4. *Action: Minutes from January 10, 2023
Approved

Motion: Summer Thomas Second: Lindsay Haussler Vote: 5 yes, 0 no

5. Introduce lan Whitney as potential new WSCS Board member from Endeavor
Michael Cox introduced potential board member lan Whitney to the Board. lanis a Fresno
native. He is a Deputy Attorney General with the California Department of Justice. He is
married and has two children.

Closed Session — Closed Session opened @ 2:06 PM
a). Consideration of new board member

Open Session — Close session concluded @ 2:16 PM

6. Report from Closed Session
Brian Fulce reported from Closed Session that the members have unanimously agreed to
approve lan Whitney as a new board member commencing with the May 16, 2023 Board
Meeting.



7.

8.

9.

*Action: Regarding New WSCS Board Member
Approved

Motion: Lindsay Haussler Second: Shantal Fosse Votes: 5 yes, 0 no

Hearing of Persons Wishing to Address the Board
None

Written Communications (if any)
None

10. *Action: Warrant Reports for 1/5/23 - 3/2/23

Jody gave an overview and was available to answer questions.
Approved

Motion: Summer Thomas  Second: Shantal Fosse Votes: 4 yes, 1 abstain

11. Report on WSCS 2021-2022 Non-Profit Corp. Tax Filing Form 990

Gustavo Corona of Borchardt, Corona, Faeth and Zakarian

Presentation and review of Tax Filing Form 990 and Audit Report by Gustavo Corona.

12. *Action: Acceptance of the WSCS 2021-2022 Non-Profit Corp. Tax Filing form 990

13.

14.

15.

16.

Approved

Motion: Summer Thomas Second: Marc Gilchrist Votes: 5 yes, 0 no

Proposed WSCS Credit Card Policy

Michael Cox presented a proposed WSCS Credit Card Policy. He explained that some vendors
cannot accept purchase orders. This card can be used for travel expenses and online services
also. Jody Jeffers found a credit card company that issues to non-profits. This will not change
normal purchasing, but will lessen the number of reimbursements to staff. This credit card
will have limited application and will not be used without Michael Cox’s approval. Balance will
be paid in full every month. No action for this meeting; will be an action item at the next
Board Meeting on May 16, 2023.

2"¢ Interim Overview and Budget Update — Jody Jeffers
See printed budget worksheets. Jody Jeffers gave an overview and was available to answer
questions.

*Action: List of Obsolete Equipment
Approved
Motion: Lindsay Haussler Second: Shantal Fosse Votes: 5 yes, 0 no

*Action: Audit Engagement Letter with Borchardt, Corona, Faeth & Zakarian for Fiscal Year
2022-23

Approved

Motion: Summer Thomas Second: Marc Gilchrist Votes: 5 yes, 0 no




17. Reports
a). Executive Directors Report — Michael Cox
1). Thoughts Regarding WSCS Staff Salary for 2023/2024
Michael Cox recommends that the Board looks at a cost-of-living adjustment (COLA)
for next year relative to what the state determines. Michael Cox and Jody Jeffers will
bring proposed pay scales to May 16, 2023 Board Meeting.

2). Safety Assessments

A third-party company, Knowledge Saves Lives, did safety assessments at each campus
and will facilitate De-escalation Training for all staff on March 17, 2023. Michael Cox is
awaiting final report on company findings.

3). Form 700 Signing
Michael Cox requested that Board Members complete the Form 700 form as required.

b). Endeavor Staff Report — Grace Reeve
Grace Reeve reported on Endeavor Charter’s activities.
See Power Point printout.

c). Mountain Home School/ Glacier High Staff Report — John Sloas
John Sloas reported on Mountain Home School and Glacier High activities.
See Power Point printout.

d). Endeavor Principal’s Report — Nancy Garcia
Nancy Garcia reported on Endeavor Charter activities. See Power Point printout.

e). Mountain Home School/Glacier High Principal’s Report — Mindy Klang
Mindy Klang reported on Mountain Home School and Glacier High activities.
See Power Point printout.

18. Next Scheduled Board Meeting Tuesday, May 16, 2023 at 2:00 PM.
Confirmed

19. *Adjournment @ 4:30 PM

Certificate of Secretary
| certify that | am the duly elected Secretary of the Western Sierra Charter Schools, a California nonprofit
public benefits corporation; that these minutes are of the Board of Directors held on March 7, 2023.

Diane Neulinger
Minutes prepared and submitted by: Marianne Lord



ReqPay12c Board Report

Checks Dated 03/03/2023 through 05/09/2023

Check Check Expensed Check
Number Date Pay to the Order of Fund-Object Comment Amount Amount
0901137 03/07/2023 360 ACCELERATOR 0100-5800 99 ACCELERATOR PROGRAM FEE 1,080.00
0109-5800 99 ACCELERATOR PROGRAM FEE 360.00
0169-5800 99 ACCELERATOR PROGRAM FEE 1,560.00 3,000.00
0901138 03/07/2023 COMMERCE BANK 0100-4300 BROTHER LABEL MARKER/SYRINGE 34.44
COLORED PENCILS/CALCULATOR 105.47
DESKTOP POWER SUPPLY 172.35
FIRST RESPONDER BAG 201.18
INSTANT COLD PACK 11.88
SPOTLIGHT DISPLAY BOARD-ROV 44.28
VINYL HOSE 44.84
YARD SIGNS 27.78
0109-4300 BROTHER LABEL MARKER/SYRINGE 34.43
CABLE WIRE 41.60
DESKTOP POWER SUPPLY 172.35
FIRST RESPONDER BAG 70.69
INSTANT COLD PACK 417
JOYSTICK 58.94
JOYSTICK POTENTIOMETER-ROV 21.08
PIN CABLE KIT 18.84
SPOTLIGHT DISPLAY BOARD-ROV 44.27
VINYL HOSE 44.83
YARD SIGNS 27.77
0169-4300 DESKTOP POWER SUPPLY 172.35
0169-5800 REG FEE FOR ROV COMP MONETERY 375.00 1,728.54
BAY
0901139 03/07/2023 Culver, Melissa A 0100-5200 MILEAGE REIMB FEB 2023 99.51
0109-5200 MILEAGE REIMB FEB 2023 48.81
0169-5200 MILEAGE REIMB FEB 2023 133.33 281.65
0901140 03/07/2023 GOODFELLOW OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY, INC. 0169-5800 OT TREATMENT IEP 480.00
0901141 03/07/2023 IMAGE 2000 INC. 0100-5800 CONTRACT 6621-01 12/5/22-1/4/23 133.21
0109-5800 CONTRACT 6621-01 12/5/22-1/4/23 46.80
0169-5800 CONTRACT 6621-01 12/5/22-1/4/23 274.26 454.27
0901142 03/07/2023 LOR'S JANITORIAL 0169-5800 FEB 2023 CLEANING SERVICES 2,895.00
0901143 03/07/2023 PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC 0100-5500 ACCOUNT 3898652031-0 7.29
0109-5500 ACCOUNT 3898652031-0 2.56
0169-5500 ACCOUNT 3898652031-0 2,608.50 2,618.35
0901144 03/07/2023 PURCHASE POWER 0169-5900 ACCT 8000-9090-0976-2126 241.40
The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. It is recommended that the m
preceding Checks be approved. Page 1 of 22

055 - Western Sierra Charter Schools Generated for Jody Jeffers (JJEFFERS), May 10 2023 3:30PM



ReqPay12c Board Report

Checks Dated 03/03/2023 through 05/09/2023

Check Check Expensed Check
Number Date Pay to the Order of Fund-Object Comment Amount Amount
0901145 03/07/2023 RALEYS INC IN STORE CHARGE 0100-4300 SNACKS/PLATES/CANDY PARENT 95.21
WORKSHOP 1/27/2023
0901146 03/07/2023 SELF INSURED SCHOOLS OF CALIFO 0100-3402 Mar23 SISC Billing .02
0100-9514 Mar23 SISC Billing 20,270.14
0109-9514 Mar23 SISC Billing 8,629.94
0169-9514 Mar23 SISC Billing 27,754.60 56,654.70
0901147 03/07/2023 SOLIANT HEALTH, LLC 0169-5800 2/19/2023 DARLING, FELICIA 1,800.00
0901661 03/14/2023 Blas, Phillip L 0100-5200 REIMB FOR MILEAGE FEB 2023 76.05
0109-5200 REIMB FOR MILEAGE FEB 2023 25.35
0169-5200 REIMB FOR MILEAGE FEB 2023 180.25 281.65
0901662 03/14/2023 BORCHARDT CORONA FAETH & ZAKARIAN 0100-5800 FINAL BILLING FY JUNE 30 2022 1,117.55
0109-5800 FINAL BILLING FY JUNE 30 2022 1,017.55
0169-5800 FINAL BILLING FY JUNE 30 2022 1,285.93 3,421.03
0901663 03/14/2023 C.A. REDING CO., INC. 0100-5800 CONTRACT 16651-01 2/18/23-3/17/23 133.71
0109-5800 CONTRACT 16651-01 2/18/23-3/17/23 46.98 180.69
0901664 03/14/2023 CAPITOL PIPE & SUPPLY INC. 0100-4300 CENTOCO WH PLAS OFLC ELG 26.57
TAPE/TAKE 40.49
0109-4300 CENTOCO WH PLAS OFLC ELG 9.34
TAPE/TAKE 14.23 90.63
0901665 03/14/2023 CDW GOVERNMENT 0169-4400 INDOOR DOME CAMERA 1,209.76
0169-5800 INDOOR DOME CAMERA 411.20 1,620.96
0901666 03/14/2023 DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY 0100-4300 PAPER/WASHABLE MARKER/GLUE STICK 196.20
0901667 03/14/2023 EMADCO DISPOSAL SERVICE INC. 0100-5800 DISPOSAL SERVICES ACCT 7108-002 239.39
0109-5800 DISPOSAL SERVICES ACCT 7108-002 84.11 323.50
0901668 03/14/2023 Hill, Greg 0109-5200 REIMB FOR MILEAGE FEB 2023 168.98
0169-5200 REIMB FOR MILEAGE FEB 2023 169.00 337.98
0901669 03/14/2023 HOFFMAN ELETRONIC SYSTEMS 0100-5800 SECURITY SERVICES MAR 2023 22.20
0109-5800 SECURITY SERVICES MAR 2023 7.80 30.00
0901670 03/14/2023 IMAGE 2000 INC. 0169-4100 MITA STAPLE 133.26
0901671 03/14/2023 IMAGINE LEARNING LLC 0109-5800 DRIVER ED ENROLLMENT 374.62
0169-5800 DRIVER ED ENROLLMENT 374.63 749.25
0901672 03/14/2023 Jones, Denise T 0100-4300 REIMB FOR SNACKS FOR VENDINE 91.00
MACHINE
0109-4300 REIMB FOR SNACKS FOR VENDINE 30.33
MACHINE
0169-4300 REIMB FOR SNACKS FOR VENDINE 131.44 252.77
MACHINE
0901673 03/14/2023 KONICA MINOLTA 0100-4400 AC BACKUP DATTO DEVICE 1,357.65
The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. It is recommended that the m
preceding Checks be approved. Page 2 of 22

055 - Western Sierra Charter Schools Generated for Jody Jeffers (JJEFFERS), May 10 2023 3:30PM



ReqPay12c Board Report

Checks Dated 03/03/2023 through 05/09/2023

Check Check Expensed Check
Number Date Pay to the Order of Fund-Object Comment Amount Amount
0901673 03/14/2023 KONICA MINOLTA 0100-5800 MONTHY FEE COVERED CARE 1,715.40
0109-4400 AC BACKUP DATTO DEVICE 452.55
0109-5800 MONTHY FEE COVERED CARE 571.80
0169-4400 AC BACKUP DATTO DEVICE 1,961.05
0169-5800 MONTHY FEE COVERED CARE 2,477.80 8,5636.25
0901674 03/14/2023 MADERA COUNTY SCHL FOUNDATION 0100-5800 REG FEE FOR MATH TOURNAMENT 150.00
0901675 03/14/2023 Reeve, Grace Cancelled REIMB FOR THE LITTLE SEAGULL 112.16 *
Cancelled on 04/04/2023
0901676 03/14/2023 SAVE MART SUPERMARKETS DEPT. 33486-01 0169-4300 SANDWICHES/CHIPS FOR SR MEETING 98.21
2/3/23
SNACK/COOKIES FOR INFORMATIONAL 90.91 189.12
MEETING 2/13/23
0901677 03/14/2023 SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC 0169-4300 BINDER/MAGAZINE BINDER 257.27
Unpaid Sales Tax .89- 256.38
0901678 03/14/2023 SIERRA TELEPHONE, INC. 0100-5900 MARCH 2023 ACCT 00008284-8 525.91
0109-5900 MARCH 2023 ACCT 00008284-8 184.78 710.69
0901679 03/14/2023 SOLIANT HEALTH, LLC 0169-5800 2/12/2023 DARLING, FELICIA SCHOOL 1,800.00
TELE SLP
0901680 03/14/2023 The Office City 0169-4300 MEGAPHONE/PAPER TOWEL 419.89
0901681 03/14/2023 THE TALK TEAM 0169-5800 SLPA ARREOLA, TITUS 375.00
SLPA CAMERON, DECLAN 125.00
SLPA CISNEROS, ARIA 125.00
SLPA DOMIGUEZ, DAVID 175.00
SLPA ERLANDSEN, ISABELLE 250.00
SLPA FOTH, ADRIAN 187.50
SLPA GUSTIN, GRAHAM 375.00
SLPA HAGOPIAN, AUBRIE, BAISDON 700.00
SABRINA
SLPA HAUSSLER, GRAHAM CA 125.00
SLPA HIDALGO, EVAN 187.50
SLPA LOR, TONGCHI 235.00
SLPA PEDRO, CANO 187.50
SLPA RODRIGUEZ, EMILY 62.50
SLPA SERRATO, BENJAMIN 250.00
SLPA TIJERINA, JAKE 165.00
SLPA VALDEZ, SOPHIA 375.00
SLPA VANG, IDEN 187.50
SLPA YANG, JUDE "JUJU" 300.00 4,387.50
The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. It is recommended that the m
preceding Checks be approved. Page 3 of 22

055 - Western Sierra Charter Schools Generated for Jody Jeffers (JJEFFERS), May 10 2023 3:30PM



ReqPay12c Board Report

Checks Dated 03/03/2023 through 05/09/2023

Check Check Expensed Check
Number Date Pay to the Order of Fund-Object Comment Amount Amount
0901682 03/14/2023 THOMSON REUTERS - WEST PAYMENT CENTER 0100-4200 CA ED CODE 2023 BOOK 239.21
0109-4200 CA ED CODE 2023 BOOK 84.04
0169-4200 CA ED CODE 2023 BOOK 161.63 484.88
0901683 03/14/2023 TRUE VALUE 0100-4300 CLEANER/BRUSH/TRIM TRAY 37.97
CLOROX CLNR BLCH/LYSOL/TOILET/ 97.17
DISH
FOGGER/PLANT GROUP/TAPE/RAKE 134.89
LED A19 SCISSORS/FOGGER/CLEANING 117.28
CLOTH
RETURN LED A19 717-
RETURN RLR VR& FRAME 7.64-
SMALL WALK BARK 62.99
STUBBY/TENNY/JERSEY WORK GLUE 23.96
TOWEL/GLOVE/PUTTY KNIFE 39.52
0109-4300 CLEANER/BRUSH/TRIM TRAY 13.34
CLOROX CLNR BLCH/LYSOL/TOILET/ 34.14
DISH
FOGGER/PLANT GROUP/TAPE/RAKE 47.39
LED A19 SCISSORS/FOGGER/CLEANING 41.20
CLOTH
RETURN LED A19 2.52-
RETURN RLR VR& FRAME 2.69-
SMALL WALK BARK 2213
STUBBY/TENNY/JERSEY WORK GLUE 8.42
TOWEL/GLOVE/PUTTY KNIFE 13.88 674.26
0901684 03/14/2023 Turner, Nancy 0169-5200 REIMB FOR MILEAGE FEB 2023 87.12
0901685 03/14/2023 YM&C 0100-5800 LEGAL SERVICES 1,876.86
0109-5800 LEGAL SERVICES 625.62
0169-5800 LEGAL SERVICES 2,711.02 5,213.50
0901686 03/14/2023 ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS, INC 0100-5800 CLOUD RECORDING 3/3/23-4/2/2023 36.00
0109-5800 CLOUD RECORDING 3/3/23-4/2/2023 12.00
0169-5800 CLOUD RECORDING 3/3/23-4/2/2023 52.00 100.00
0902315 03/21/2023 CAMPORA INC 0100-5500 HAZMAT FEE/PROPANE FUEL 1,029.31
0109-5500 HAZMAT FEE/PROPANE FUEL 361.65 1,390.96
0902316 03/21/2023 CDW GOVERNMENT 0100-4300 CABLE/SOUNDBAR/PANEL 26.21
MOUSE 27.77
OWL LAB CAMERA CASE 75.03
PRINT/DRUM/CARTRIDGE/TONER/CABLE 299.84
The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. It is recommended that the m
preceding Checks be approved. Page 4 of 22
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ReqPay12c Board Report

Checks Dated 03/03/2023 through 05/09/2023

Check Check Expensed Check
Number Date Pay to the Order of Fund-Object Comment Amount Amount
0902316 03/21/2023 CDW GOVERNMENT 0100-4400 OWL LAB CAMERA CASE 386.93
0109-4300 CABLE/SOUNDBAR/PANEL 8.74
MOUSE 9.26
OWL LAB CAMERA CASE 25.01
PRINT/DRUM/CARTRIDGE/TONER/CABLE 99.94
0109-4400 OWL LAB CAMERA CASE 128.97
0169-4300 CABLE/SOUNDBAR/PANEL 37.86
MOUSE 40.12
OWL LAB CAMERA CASE 108.37
PRINT/DRUM/CARTRIDGE/TONER/CABLE 433.09
0169-4400 OWL LAB CAMERA CASE 558.90 2,266.04
0902317 03/21/2023 DMV 0100-5800 PULL NOTICE 12/1/22-12/31/22 1.44
0109-5800 PULL NOTICE 12/1/22-12/31/22 48
0169-5800 PULL NOTICE 12/1/22-12/31/22 2.08 4.00
0902318 03/21/2023 DPS MEDIA 0100-5800 PONDEROSA MAR 2023 86.58
0109-5800 PONDEROSA MAR 2023 30.42 117.00
0902319 03/21/2023 FAGEN FRIEDMAN & FULFROST LLP 0100-5800 LEGAL SERVICES RENDER THROUGH 25.56
11/30/2022
0109-5800 LEGAL SERVICES RENDER THROUGH 8.52
11/30/2022
0169-5800 LEGAL SERVICES RENDER THROUGH 36.92 71.00
11/30/2022
0902320 03/21/2023 HOFFMAN ELETRONIC SYSTEMS 0100-5800 SECURITY SYSTEM 1/1/23-1/31/23 22.20
0109-5800 SECURITY SYSTEM 1/1/23-1/31/23 7.80 30.00
0902321 03/21/2023 HOUGHTON MIFFLIN HARCOURT PUBL 0169-4300 JOURNEYS READING STUDENT ED 37.36
GRADE 3
MATH STUDENT ED BOOK B GRADE 3 141.02
Unpaid Sales Tax .62- 177.76
0902322 03/21/2023 IMAGE 2000 INC. 0100-5800 CONTRACT 6621-01 2/5/23-3/4/23 171.18
0109-5800 CONTRACT 6621-01 2/5/23-3/4/23 60.14
0169-5800 CONTRACT 6621-01 2/5/23-3/4/23 459.55 690.87
0902323 03/21/2023 Johnson, Tanya R 0169-5200 REIMB MILEAGE FEB 2023 87.77
0902324 03/21/2023 Klang, Mindy C 0100-5200 REIMB MILEAGE FEB 2023 131.84
0109-5200 REIMB MILEAGE FEB 2023 46.32 178.16
0902325 03/21/2023 Llanos, Brooke 0169-5200 REIMB MILEAGE FEB 2023 85.15
0902326 03/21/2023 Oliphant, Dawniele 0100-5200 REIMB FOR MILEAGE DEC 22 JAN 23 FEB 120.16
23
The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. It is recommended that the m
preceding Checks be approved. Page 5 of 22
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ReqPay12c Board Report

Checks Dated 03/03/2023 through 05/09/2023

Check Check Expensed Check
Number Date Pay to the Order of Fund-Object Comment Amount Amount
0902326 03/21/2023 Oliphant, Dawniele 0109-5200 REIMB FOR MILEAGE DEC 22 JAN 23 FEB 42.22 162.38
23
0902327 03/21/2023 PITNEY BOWES GLOBAL FINANCIAL 0100-5900 BILLING PERIOD 12/30/2022-3/29/2023 119.97
0109-5900 BILLING PERIOD 12/30/2022-3/29/2023 42.15 162.12
0902328 03/21/2023 RAINBOW RESOURCE CENTER INC. 0100-4300 BOOKS 504.14
0902329 03/21/2023 SOLIANT HEALTH, LLC 0169-5800 3/5/2023 FELICIA DARLING -SCHOOL 1,800.00
TELE SLP
0902330 03/21/2023 The Office City 0169-4300 SUPPLIES 1,873.98
0902331 03/21/2023 TRUE VALUE 0100-4300 BATTERY/LED PLUG/PLAY WW 75W 48" 47.81
KEROSENEJUG/SOAP 48.54
LED PLUG/PLAY WW75W 48" 27.09-
0100-5800 FINANCE CHARGE FROM INV 318522 2.22
0109-4300 BATTERY/LED PLUG/PLAY WW 75W 48" 16.80
KEROSENEJUG/SOAP 17.06
LED PLUG/PLAY WW75W 48" 9.52-
0109-5800 FINANCE CHARGE FROM INV 318522 .78 96.60
0903120 03/29/2023 ANITA COCKRUM 0169-5800 RMB FOR COLLEGE TEXTBOOK THE 112.16
LITTLE SEAGULL
0903121 03/29/2023 BIOLOGICAL TECHNOLOGY INC 0100-5800 SEPTIC CERTIFICATION 786.25
0109-5800 SEPTIC CERTIFICATION 276.25 1,062.50
0903122 03/29/2023 Blas, Phillip L 0100-5900 CELL PHONE MARCH 2023 13.50
0109-5900 CELL PHONE MARCH 2023 23.25
0169-5900 CELL PHONE MARCH 2023 38.25 75.00
0903123 03/29/2023 Boe, Bruce 0109-5200 RMB FOR MILEAGE FOR MAR 2023 56.33
RMB FOR MILEAGE FOR SEPT 2022-FEB 286.06 342.39
2023
0903124 03/29/2023 CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CO. 0169-4300 LADY BUG AMAZING KIT 50.87
Unpaid Sales Tax 18- 50.69
0903125 03/29/2023 CDW GOVERNMENT 0169-4400 SECURITY CAMERA 2,089.30
0903126 03/29/2023 COLBERN COMMUNICATIONS, INC CENTRAL CAL 0169-5800 LABOR HR TO RUN DATA LINES 1,207.00
COMMUNICATIONS
0903127 03/29/2023 COMCAST 0169-5900 ACCT 932782554 MAR 2023 858.00
0903128 03/29/2023 COMMERCE BANK 0100-4300 GASOLINE FOR CCSA CONF 24.67
LUNCH SERVICES FOR STAFF SAFETY 368.10
MTG3/17/23
0100-5200 RES FOR E HAGEN CCSA CONF 409.05

3/13/23-3/16/23

The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. It is recommended that the ESCAPE
preceding Checks be approved. Page 6 of 22
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ReqPay12c Board Report

Checks Dated 03/03/2023 through 05/09/2023

Check Check Expensed Check
Number Date Pay to the Order of Fund-Object Comment Amount Amount
0903128 03/29/2023 COMMERCE BANK 0100-5200 RES FOR J JEFFERS FOR CCSA CONF 204.53
3/13/23-3/16/23
RES FOR M COX CCSA CONF 449.01
3/13/23-3/16/23
0109-4300 COLLET CLIPS FOR BOWDEN TUBE 17.01
GASOLINE FOR CCSA CONF 8.22
LUNCH SERVICES FOR STAFF SAFETY 122.70
MTG3/17/23
0109-5200 RES FOR E HAGEN CCSA CONF 136.35
3/13/23-3/16/23
RES FOR J JEFFERS FOR CCSA CONF 68.18
3/13/23-3/16/23
RES FOR K KELLY FOR CCSA CONF 1,136.26
3/13/23-3/16/23
RES FOR M COX CCSA CONF 149.67
3/13/23-3/16/23
0169-4300 GASOLINE FOR CCSA CONF 35.63
LUNCH SERVICES FOR STAFF SAFETY 531.70
MTG3/17/23
0169-5200 RES FOR E HAGEN CCSA CONF 590.86
3/13/23-3/16/23
RES FOR J JEFFERS FOR CCSA CONF 863.55
3/13/23-3/16/23
RES FOR M COX CCSA CONF 648.58 5,764.07
3/13/23-3/16/23
0903129 03/29/2023 Cox, Michael S 0100-5900 CELL PHONE MARCH 2023 27.00
0109-5900 CELL PHONE MARCH 2023 9.00
0169-5900 CELL PHONE MARCH 2023 39.00 75.00
0903130 03/29/2023 DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 0169-5800 FINGERPRINT FEB 2023 32.00
0903131 03/29/2023 Garcia, Nancy 0169-5900 CELL PHONE MARCH 2023 75.00
0903132 03/29/2023 GOLD STAR FOODS 0169-4700 BREAKFAST CEREAL 74.61
MILK/CHOCOLATE MILK 151.60 226.21
0903133 03/29/2023 GUIDED DISCOVERIES, INC. 0100-5800 CONTRACT FEES/TUITION 4,263.59
0169-5800 CONTRACT FEES/TUITION 3,780.91 8,044.50
0903134 03/29/2023 Hagen, Eric A 0100-5900 CELL PHONE MARCH 2023 13.50
0109-5900 CELL PHONE MARCH 2023 4.50
0169-5900 CELL PHONE MARCH 2023 57.00 75.00
0903135 03/29/2023 HARRY R. SAWL C/O SIEGEL & CO. 0169-5600 RENT FOR APRIL 2023 11,350.00
0903136 03/29/2023 Hill, Greg 0109-5900 CELL PHONE MARCH 2023 37.50
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0903136 03/29/2023 Hill, Greg 0169-5900 CELL PHONE MARCH 2023 37.50 75.00
0903137 03/29/2023 Jeffers, Jody L 0100-5900 CELL PHONE MARCH 2023 27.00
0109-5900 CELL PHONE MARCH 2023 9.00
0169-5900 CELL PHONE MARCH 2023 39.00 75.00
0903138 03/29/2023 Klang, Mindy C 0100-5900 CELL PHONE MARCH 2023 55.50
0109-5900 CELL PHONE MARCH 2023 19.50 75.00
0903139 03/29/2023 KONICA MINOLTA 0100-4300 VIDEO CONF KIT/SERVICE 189.69
AGREEMENT/MOUNTING KIT
0100-4400 VIDEO CONF KIT/SERVICE 3,630.41
AGREEMENT/MOUNTING KIT
0100-5800 VIDEO CONF KIT/SERVICE 407.37
AGREEMENT/MOUNTING KIT
0109-4300 VIDEO CONF KIT/SERVICE 63.23
AGREEMENT/MOUNTING KIT
0109-4400 VIDEO CONF KIT/SERVICE 1,210.14
AGREEMENT/MOUNTING KIT
0109-5800 VIDEO CONF KIT/SERVICE 135.79
AGREEMENT/MOUNTING KIT
0169-4300 VIDEO CONF KIT/SERVICE 274.00
AGREEMENT/MOUNTING KIT
0169-4400 VIDEO CONF KIT/SERVICE 5,243.93
AGREEMENT/MOUNTING KIT
0169-5800 VIDEO CONF KIT/SERVICE 588.42
AGREEMENT/MOUNTING KIT
Unpaid Sales Tax 40.65- 11,702.33
0903140 03/29/2023 Moons, Angela 0100-5200 RMB FOR MAR 2023 MILEAGE 101.56
0109-5200 RMB FOR MAR 2023 MILEAGE 32.06 133.62
0903141 03/29/2023 Neulinger, Diane 0100-5200 RMB FOR MAR 2023 MILEAGE 20.28
0109-5200 RMB FOR MAR 2023 MILEAGE 6.76
0169-5200 RMB FOR MAR 2023 MILEAGE 29.29 56.33
0903142 03/29/2023 Palmer, Tiffany A 0100-5200 RMB FOR MAR 2023 MILEAGE 20.28
0109-5200 RMB FOR MAR 2023 MILEAGE 6.76
0169-5200 RMB FOR MAR 2023 MILEAGE 29.29 56.33
0903143 03/29/2023 PEARSON 0100-4300 USB/SCORING MANUAL 186.76
0109-4300 USB/SCORING MANUAL 65.61
Unpaid Sales Tax 15- 252.22
0903144 03/29/2023 PETUNIA'S PLACE 0100-4300 BOOKS 395.00
0903145 03/29/2023 SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS LOCKBOX 229 0109-4300 JACKETS 767.66
Unpaid Sales Tax 6.90- 760.76
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0903146 03/29/2023 SOLIANT HEALTH, LLC 0100-5800 3/12/23 FELICIA DARLING SCHOOL TELE 1,566.00
SLP
0109-5800 3/12/23 FELICIA DARLING SCHOOL TELE 234.00 1,800.00
SLP
0903147 03/29/2023 The Office City 0100-4300 TOP MODERN WALNUT/FILE BOX/BLACK 224.21
BASE
0100-4400 TOP MODERN WALNUT/FILE BOX/BLACK 243.21
BASE
0109-4300 TOP MODERN WALNUT/FILE BOX/BLACK 74.74
BASE
0109-4400 TOP MODERN WALNUT/FILE BOX/BLACK 81.07
BASE
0169-4300 TOP MODERN WALNUT/FILE BOX/BLACK 323.85
BASE
0169-4400 TOP MODERN WALNUT/FILE BOX/BLACK 351.31 1,298.39
BASE
0903148 03/29/2023 TRUE VALUE 0100-4300 CHAIN SAW/BAR/GEAR ASSY 95.41
POWER BIT/ACRYLIC 84.75
SHEET/SPRY/CABLE TIE
0109-4300 CHAIN SAW/BAR/GEAR ASSY 33.52
POWER BIT/ACRYLIC 29.77 243.45
SHEET/SPRY/CABLE TIE
0903149 03/29/2023 Turner, Nancy 0169-5800 RMB FOR HUSBAND'S FINGERPRINTING 20.00
FOR CATALINA FIELD TRIP
0903635 04/04/2023 C.A. REDING CO., INC. 0100-5800 CONTRACT 16651-01 65.05
3/18/2023-4/17/2023
0109-5800 CONTRACT 16651-01 21.68
3/18/2023-4/17/2023
0169-5800 CONTRACT 16651-01 93.96 180.69
3/18/2023-4/17/2023
0903636 04/04/2023 CA CHARTER SCHOOLS ASSOCIATION 0100-5200 REG E HAGEN FOR CA CHARTER CONF 100.62
2023 CONF 14684100
REG J JEFFERS FOR CA CHARTER CONF 215.64
2023 CONF 14684078
REG M COX FOR CA CHARTER CONF 215.64
2023 CONF 14684114
REG M KLANG FOR CA CHARTER CONF 419.30
2023 CONF 14684143
0109-5200 REG E HAGEN FOR CA CHARTER CONF 33.54
2023 CONF 14684100
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0903636 04/04/2023 CA CHARTER SCHOOLS ASSOCIATION 0109-5200 REG J JEFFERS FOR CA CHARTER CONF 71.88
2023 CONF 14684078
REG M COX FOR CA CHARTER CONF 71.88
2023 CONF 14684114
REG M KLANG FOR CA CHARTER CONF 179.70
2023 CONF 14684143
0169-5200 REG E HAGEN FOR CA CHARTER CONF 464.84
2023 CONF 14684100
REG J JEFFERS FOR CA CHARTER CONF 311.48
2023 CONF 14684078
REG M COX FOR CA CHARTER CONF 311.48 2,396.00
2023 CONF 14684114
0903637 04/04/2023 CA DEPARTMENT OF TAX & FEE ADMINISTRATION 0100-9580 USE TAX 2022 ACCT 101-557122 593.02
0109-9580 USE TAX 2022 ACCT 101-557122 257.70
0169-9580 USE TAX 2022 ACCT 101-557122 1,192.28 2,043.00
0903638 04/04/2023 Cox, Michael S 0100-5200 RMB FOR FEB/MAR 2023 MILEAGE 189.11
0109-5200 RMB FOR FEB/MAR 2023 MILEAGE 63.04
0169-5200 RMB FOR FEB/MAR 2023 MILEAGE 273.16 525.31
0903639 04/04/2023 Greenwood Enterprises Heating and Air 0100-5800 SERVICE CALL 1/16/23-BAD ROLL OUT 148.00
SWITCH PART
0109-5800 SERVICE CALL 1/16/23-BAD ROLL OUT 52.00 200.00
SWITCH PART
0903640 04/04/2023 Heidebrecht, JoAnn 0100-5200 RMB FOR MAR 2023 MILEAGE 56.33
0903641 04/04/2023 Hill, April L 0100-5200 RMB FOR MAR 2023 MILEAGE 56.33
0903642 04/04/2023 HOFFMAN ELETRONIC SYSTEMS 0100-5800 SECURITY SYSTEM 4/1/23-4/30/23 22.20
0109-5800 SECURITY SYSTEM 4/1/23-4/30/23 7.80 30.00
0903643 04/04/2023 Jeffers, Jody L 0100-5200 RMB FOR FEB 2023 MILEAGE 19.81
RMB FOR JAN 2023 MILEAGE 21.13
RMB FOR MAR 2023 MILEAGE 20.33
0109-5200 RMB FOR FEB 2023 MILEAGE 6.60
RMB FOR JAN 2023 MILEAGE 7.04
RMB FOR MAR 2023 MILEAGE 6.78
0169-5200 RMB FOR FEB 2023 MILEAGE 28.61
RMB FOR JAN 2023 MILEAGE 30.52
RMB FOR MAR 2023 MILEAGE 29.35 170.17
0903644 04/04/2023 KAYAK CONNECTIONS INC. 0109-5800 3HRS SCHOOL KAYAK TOUR 644.00
0903645 04/04/2023 KONICA MINOLTA 0100-5800 SERVICE AGREEMENT 402.94
0109-5800 SERVICE AGREEMENT 134.32
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0903645 04/04/2023 KONICA MINOLTA 0169-5800 SERVICE AGREEMENT 582.00
Unpaid Sales Tax 3.88- 1,115.38
0903646 04/04/2023 Meeks, Kimberly A 0100-5200 RMB FOR MAR 2023 MILEAGE 56.33
0903647 04/04/2023 Mendoza, Ramon N 0100-5200 RMB FOR MAR 2023 MILEAGE 41.68
0109-5200 RMB FOR MAR 2023 MILEAGE 14.65 56.33
0903648 04/04/2023 METALMARK CLIMBING + FITNESS 0169-5800 MONTHLY MEMBERSHIP APR 2023 620.00
0903649 04/04/2023 PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC 0100-5500 ACCT 3898652031-0 7.78
0109-5500 ACCT 3898652031-0 2.73
0169-5500 ACCT 3898652031-0 2,202.97 2,213.48
0903650 04/04/2023 Proto, Rachel L 0100-5200 RMB FOR MAR 2023 MILEAGE 112.66
0903651 04/04/2023 Rumohr, John W 0100-5200 RMB FOR MAR 2023 MILEAGE 56.33
0903652 04/04/2023 SAFEGUARD BUSINESS SYSTEMS LOCKBOX 229 0169-4300 LADIES SHIRTS/MEN SHIRTS 487.58
Unpaid Sales Tax 2.89- 484.69
0903653 04/04/2023 SELF INSURED SCHOOLS OF CALIFO 0100-3402 April23 SISC Billing .02
0100-9514 April23 SISC Billing 20,270.14
0109-9514 April23 SISC Billing 8,629.94
0169-9514 April23 SISC Billing 27,754.60 56,654.70
0903654 04/04/2023 SOLIANT HEALTH, LLC 0100-5800 3/19/2023 DARLING, FELICIA SCHOOL 1,542.86
TELE SLP
0109-5800 3/19/2023 DARLING, FELICIA SCHOOL 257.14 1,800.00
TELE SLP
0903655 04/04/2023 TRUE VALUE 0100-4300 BLEACH/TOILET BOWL CLEANER/DISH 117.12
SOAP
SPRY PAINT-BLACK/ GLUE STICKS 8.61
STIHIL AUTOCUT 19.13
0109-4300 BLEACH/TOILET BOWL CLEANER/DISH 41.15
SOAP
SPRY PAINT-BLACK/ GLUE STICKS 8.61
STIHIL AUTOCUT 6.72
0169-4300 COUPLE/BUSHING 15.42 216.76
0904086 04/11/2023 Cox, Michael S 0100-5200 REIMB FOR MEALS FOR 2023 CCSA 74.70
CONF
0100-5800 REIMB FOR FILING STATEMENT OF 9.00
INFORMATION
0109-5200 REIMB FOR MEALS FOR 2023 CCSA 24.90
CONF
0109-5800 REIMB FOR FILING STATEMENT OF 3.00
INFORMATION
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0904086 04/11/2023 Cox, Michael S 0169-5200 REIMB FOR MEALS FOR 2023 CCSA 107.90
CONF
0169-5800 REIMB FOR FILING STATEMENT OF 13.00 232.50
INFORMATION
0904087 04/11/2023 Culver, Melissa A 0100-5200 MILEAGE REIMB MAR 2023 119.41
0109-5200 MILEAGE REIMB MAR 2023 58.57
0169-5200 MILEAGE REIMB MAR 2023 160.00 337.98
0904088 04/11/2023 DYNAMIC FIRE SAFETY 0169-5800 FIRE EXTINGUISHER ANNUAL 565.00
INSPECTION/ SIX YR SERVICE
0904089 04/11/2023 Garcia, Nancy 0169-5200 RMB MEALS 23 SCHOOL PATHWAYS 172.00
3/22/23-3/25/23
0904090 04/11/2023 Hill, Greg 0100-4300 RMB FOR MEALS/GASOLINE/PARKING 23 74.80
SCHOOL PATHWAYS
0100-5200 RMB FOR MEALS/GASOLINE/PARKING 23 82.50
SCHOOL PATHWAYS
0169-4300 RMB FOR MEALS/GASOLINE/PARKING 23 74.80
SCHOOL PATHWAYS
0169-5200 RMB FOR MEALS/GASOLINE/PARKING 23 82.50 314.60
SCHOOL PATHWAYS
0904091 04/11/2023 Jeffers, Jody L 0100-5200 REIMB FOR MEAL FOR 2023 CCSA CONF 74.70
RMB MEALS/MILEAGE/PARKING 23 227.57
SCHOOL PATHWAYS
0100-5300 REIMB FOR AGA ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP 52.20
0109-5200 REIMB FOR MEAL FOR 2023 CCSA CONF 24.90
RMB MEALS/MILEAGE/PARKING 23 75.86
SCHOOL PATHWAYS
0109-5300 REIMB FOR AGA ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP 17.40
0169-5200 REIMB FOR MEAL FOR 2023 CCSA CONF 107.90
RMB MEALS/MILEAGE/PARKING 23 328.71
SCHOOL PATHWAYS
0169-5300 REIMB FOR AGA ANNUAL MEMBERSHIP 75.40 984.64
0904092 04/11/2023 Jones, Denise T 0100-5200 MILEAGE REIMB MAR 2023 41.68
REIMB FOR MEALS FOR 2023 SCHOOL 85.10
PATHWAYS SPRING CONF
0109-5200 MILEAGE REIMB MAR 2023 14.65
REIMB FOR MEALS FOR 2023 SCHOOL 29.90 171.33
PATHWAYS SPRING CONF
0904093 04/11/2023 Kelly, Kathryn 0109-5200 MEALS REIMB FOR 2023 CCSA CONF 207.50
MILEAGE REIMB MAR 2023 56.33 263.83
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0904094 04/11/2023 Klang, Mindy C 0100-5200 MILEAGE REIMB MAR 2023 39.43
0109-5200 MILEAGE REIMB MAR 2023 16.90 56.33
0904095 04/11/2023 KNOWLEDGE SAVES LIVES, INC. 0100-5200 COMM & DE-ESCALATION TRAINING 1,078.20
0109-5200 COMM & DE-ESCALATION TRAINING 359.40
0169-5200 COMM & DE-ESCALATION TRAINING 1,657.40 2,995.00
0904096 04/11/2023 Lord, Marianne M 0169-5200 RMB MILEAGE/MEALS/PARKING 579.74
0904097 04/11/2023 Moons, Angela 0100-5200 MILEAGE REIMB MAR 2023 56.33
0904098 04/11/2023 Neulinger, Diane 0100-5200 RMB MEALS 23 SCHOOL PATHWAYS 61.92
3/22/23-3/25/23
0109-5200 RMB MEALS 23 SCHOOL PATHWAYS 20.64
3/22/23-3/25/23
0169-5200 RMB MEALS 23 SCHOOL PATHWAYS 89.44 172.00
3/22/23-3/25/23
0904099 04/11/2023 PRO-ED, INC. 0169-4300 STUDY & EXEC FUNC SKILL BOOK 48.86
Unpaid Sales Tax 49- 48.37
0904100 04/11/2023 Protzman Enterprises 0100-5800 GRADE 2 MAR 2023 LAB FEE+ 460.28
0109-5800 GRADE 2 MAR 2023 LAB FEE+ 161.72 622.00
0904101 04/11/2023 SOLIANT HEALTH, LLC 0100-5800 3/26/23 FELICIA, DARLING SCHOOL TELE 1,5642.86
SLP
0109-5800 3/26/23 FELICIA, DARLING SCHOOL TELE 257.14 1,800.00
SLP
0904102 04/11/2023 SYNTHETIC GRASS SOLUTIONS 0169-6200 COMPLETE INSTALLTION OF TIGER TURF 14,000.00
DIAMOND SPRING
0904103 04/11/2023 TRUE VALUE 0100-4300 KEROSENE JUG/PAPER TOWEL/MOP 77.29
HEAD/SPRAY
ROOF CEMENT/BRUSH/CAULK GUN 52.25
ROV- CABLE TIES/SPLIT 12.15
SINKER/SKEWER PEGS/PIPE
0109-4300 KEROSENE JUG/PAPER TOWEL/MOP 27.15
HEAD/SPRAY
ROOF CEMENT/BRUSH/CAULK GUN 23.76
ROV- CABLE TIES/SPLIT 12.14 204.74
SINKER/SKEWER PEGS/PIPE
0904554 04/18/2023 360 ACCELERATOR 0100-5800 3/4 PAYMENT 22/23 99 ACCELERATOR 540.00
0109-5800 3/4 PAYMENT 22/23 99 ACCELERATOR 180.00
0169-5800 3/4 PAYMENT 22/23 99 ACCELERATOR 780.00 1,500.00
0904555 04/18/2023 AAA BUSINESS SUPPLIES & INTERIORS 0100-4300 BATTERIES/ENVELOPES/CONST PAPER 69.66
REFUND FOR ADHESIVE PADS 42.42-
SOAP 43.73
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0904555 04/18/2023 AAA BUSINESS SUPPLIES & INTERIORS 0109-4300 BATTERIES/ENVELOPES/CONST PAPER 24.47
REFUND FOR ADHESIVE PADS 14.90-
SOAP 15.36
0169-4300 PAPER FLR 16.03 111.93
0904556 04/18/2023 CA CHARTER SCHOOLS ASSOCIATION 0109-5200 REG FOR K KELLY CONF 14688787 599.00
0904557 04/18/2023 CAMPORA INC 0100-5500 PROPANE FUEL 409.75
0109-5500 PROPANE FUEL 143.97 5563.72
0904558 04/18/2023 EMADCO DISPOSAL SERVICE INC. 0100-5800 5 YARD LOCKS 239.39
0109-5800 5 YARD LOCKS 84.11 323.50
0904559 04/18/2023 GOODFELLOW OCCUPATIONAL THERAPY, INC. 0169-5800 OT SERVICES 675.00
OT SERVICES-2/27/2023 120.00 795.00
0904560 04/18/2023 Hagen, Eric A 0100-5200 REIMB FOR 2023 CCSA CONF 37.26
3/13/23-3/16/2023
REMB FOR 2023 SCHOOL PATHWAYS 113.79
CONF 3/22/23-3/25/23
0109-5200 REIMB FOR 2023 CCSA CONF 12.42
3/13/23-3/16/2023
REMB FOR 2023 SCHOOL PATHWAYS 37.93
CONF 3/22/23-3/25/23
0169-5200 REIMB FOR 2023 CCSA CONF 157.82
3/13/23-3/16/2023
REMB FOR 2023 SCHOOL PATHWAYS 480.42 839.64
CONF 3/22/23-3/25/23
0904561 04/18/2023 HAMPTON INN & SUITES WATSONVILLE 0100-5200 RES E HAGEN/R JOHNSON/ J RUMOHR 293.38
FOR MATE ROV COMP
0109-5200 RES E HAGEN/R JOHNSON/ J RUMOHR 103.48
FOR MATE ROV COMP
0169-5200 RES E HAGEN/R JOHNSON/ J RUMOHR 793.72 1,190.58
FOR MATE ROV COMP
0904562 04/18/2023 Hill, Greg 0109-5200 MILEAGE REIMB FOR MAR 2023 225.32
0169-5200 MILEAGE REIMB FOR MAR 2023 225.32 450.64
0904563 04/18/2023 IMAGE 2000 INC. 0100-5800 CONTRACT 6621-01 3/5/23-4/4/23 196.99
0109-5800 CONTRACT 6621-01 3/5/23-4/4/23 69.21
0169-5800 CONTRACT 6621-01 3/5/23-4/4/23 464.63 730.83
0904564 04/18/2023 Jeffers, Jody L 0100-5900 REISSUE CELL PHONE SEPT 2022 27.00
0109-5900 REISSUE CELL PHONE SEPT 2022 9.00
0169-5900 REISSUE CELL PHONE SEPT 2022 39.00 75.00
0904565 04/18/2023 KIMBERLY ELLIS 0100-5800 SHIRTS FOR MATH TEAM 198.00
0904566 04/18/2023 KONICA MINOLTA 0100-5800 CREDIT FOR DELAY W/ INSTALLATION 393.48-
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0904566 04/18/2023 KONICA MINOLTA 0100-5800 MONTHLY FEE FOR APR 2023 1,715.40
0109-5800 CREDIT FOR DELAY W/ INSTALLATION 131.16-
MONTHLY FEE FOR APR 2023 571.80
0169-5800 CREDIT FOR DELAY W/ INSTALLATION 568.36-
MONTHLY FEE FOR APR 2023 2,477.80 3,672.00
0904567 04/18/2023 LOR'S JANITORIAL 0169-5800 CLEANING SERVICES FOR MAR 2023 4,170.00
0904568 04/18/2023 Mendoza, Ramon N 0100-4300 RMB FOR SPRAY GRIP RUS 9.61
0109-4300 RMB FOR SPRAY GRIP RUS 3.37 12.98
0904569 04/18/2023 OAK MEADOW INCORPORATED 0109-4200 CHEMISTRY COURSE PKG//TEACHER ED 1,054.86
Unpaid Sales Tax 67.43- 987.43
0904570 04/18/2023 PETUNIA'S PLACE 0169-4100 BOOKS 88.30
0904571 04/18/2023 PITNEY BOWES INC. 0100-4300 RED INK CARTRIDGE 218.38
0109-4300 RED INK CARTRIDGE 76.71 295.09
0904572 04/18/2023 PRO-ED, INC. 0100-4300 BOOKS 2,063.52
Unpaid Sales Tax 12.01- 2,051.51
0904573 04/18/2023 RAINBOW RESOURCE CENTER INC. 0169-4300 WORKBOOKS 1,655.73
0904574 04/18/2023 RALEYS INC IN STORE CHARGE 0109-4300 TESTING FOR ACADEMIC DECATHLON 48.41
0904575 04/18/2023 Rumohr, John W 0100-4300 RMB FOR REPLACEMENT MODULES FOR 67.90
CONTROL BOX ROV
0109-4300 RMB FOR REPLACEMENT MODULES FOR 67.90 135.80
CONTROL BOX ROV
0904576 04/18/2023 SCHOOL PATHWAYS HOLDINGS, LLC 0109-5800 ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION QUATERLY INV 3,326.09
0169-5800 ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION QUATERLY INV 4,944 .56 8,270.65
0904577 04/18/2023 SIERRA TELEPHONE, INC. 0100-5900 APR 2023 459.57
0109-5900 APR 2023 161.47 621.04
0904578 04/18/2023 Sloas, John L 0100-5200 REIMB FOR MILEAGE JAN-MAR 2023 244 .97
0904579 04/18/2023 SOLIANT HEALTH, LLC 0100-5800 4/2/2023 FELICIA DARLING SCHOOL TELE 1,332.00
SLP
0109-5800 4/2/2023 FELICIA DARLING SCHOOL TELE 468.00 1,800.00
SLP
0904580 04/18/2023 THE TALK TEAM 0169-5800 SLP SCHOOL SITE SUPPORT MAR 2023 6,600.00
0904581 04/18/2023 ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS, INC 0100-5800 4/3/23-5/2/2023 CLOUD RECORDING 36.00
0109-5800 4/3/23-5/2/2023 CLOUD RECORDING 12.00
0169-5800 4/3/23-5/2/2023 CLOUD RECORDING 52.00 100.00
0905386 04/26/2023 3 DAY BLINDS LLC 0169-4300 BLINDS FOR CLASSROOM/OFFICE 1,186.21
Unpaid Sales Tax 2.89- 1,183.32
0905387 04/26/2023 Blas, Phillip L 0100-5900 CELL PHONE APRIL 2023 13.50
0109-5900 CELL PHONE APRIL 2023 23.25
The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. It is recommended that the m
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0905387 04/26/2023 Blas, Phillip L 0169-5900 CELL PHONE APRIL 2023 38.25 75.00
0905388 04/26/2023 BOOKSHARK, LLC 0169-4300 LEVEL PRE K ALL SUB PCK 366.32
Unpaid Sales Tax 1.23- 365.09
0905389 04/26/2023 CAPITOL PIPE & SUPPLY INC. 0100-4300 HOSE/TAPE/SPRAY 34.82
0109-4300 HOSE/TAPE/SPRAY 12.23 47.05
0905390 04/26/2023 COMCAST 0169-5900 APR 2023 ACCT 932782554 715.00
0905391 04/26/2023 COMMERCE BANK 0100-4300 INK FOR J JEFFERS 26.06
VACUUM CLEANER 369.13
0109-4300 INK FOR J JEFFERS 8.69
VACUUM CLEANER 129.70
0169-4300 INK FOR J JEFFERS 155.29 688.87
0905392 04/26/2023 Cox, Michael S 0100-5900 CELL PHONE APRIL 2023 27.00
0109-5900 CELL PHONE APRIL 2023 9.00
0169-5900 CELL PHONE APRIL 2023 39.00 75.00
0905393 04/26/2023 DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. 0100-5900 APR 2023 CONTRACT 500-50358303 272.73
MAR 2023 CONTRACT 500-50358303 272.73
0109-5900 APR 2023 CONTRACT 500-50358303 95.82
MAR 2023 CONTRACT 500-50358303 95.82
0169-5900 APR 2023 CONTRACT 500-50358303 468.47
MAR 2023 CONTRACT 500-50358303 468.47 1,674.04
0905394 04/26/2023 Garcia, Nancy 0169-5900 CELL PHONE APRIL 2023 75.00
0905395 04/26/2023 Hagen, Eric A 0100-5900 CELL PHONE APRIL 2023 13.50
0109-5900 CELL PHONE APRIL 2023 4.50
0169-5900 CELL PHONE APRIL 2023 57.00 75.00
0905396 04/26/2023 HARRY R. SAWL C/O SIEGEL & CO. 0169-5600 RENT FOR MAY 2023 11,350.00
0905397 04/26/2023 HEWITT LEARNING 0169-4300 WORKBOOKS 283.80
Unpaid Sales Tax 20.02- 263.78
0905398 04/26/2023 Hill, Greg 0109-5900 CELL PHONE APRIL 2023 37.50
0169-5900 CELL PHONE APRIL 2023 37.50 75.00
0905399 04/26/2023 HUDSON DAN FISK 0100-6200 SECTION DOWN LEANING 962.00
BULLPINE/STACK BRUSH
0109-6200 SECTION DOWN LEANING 638.00 1,600.00
BULLPINE/STACK BRUSH
0905400 04/26/2023 Jeffers, Jody L 0100-5900 CELL PHONE APRIL 2023 27.00
0109-5900 CELL PHONE APRIL 2023 9.00
0169-5900 CELL PHONE APRIL 2023 39.00 75.00
0905401 04/26/2023 Klang, Mindy C 0100-5900 CELL PHONE APRIL 2023 55.50
0109-5900 CELL PHONE APRIL 2023 19.50 75.00
The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. It is recommended that the m
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0905402 04/26/2023 Moons, Angela 0100-5200 RMB FOR MILEAGE APR 2023 43.43
0109-5200 RMB FOR MILEAGE APR 2023 15.26 58.69
0905403 04/26/2023 MOUNTAIN CHRISTIAN CENTER 0100-5800 8TH GRADE PROMOTION/GLACIER HIGH 650.00
CEREMONY 5/26/23
0109-5800 8TH GRADE PROMOTION/GLACIER HIGH 650.00 1,300.00
CEREMONY 5/26/23
0905404 04/26/2023 OAK MEADOW INCORPORATED 0169-4300 COURSE PACKAGES 845.13
Unpaid Sales Tax 3.76- 841.37
0905405 04/26/2023 RAINBOW RESOURCE CENTER INC. 0169-4300 BOOKS/WORKBOOKS 181.90
0905406 04/26/2023 SAVE MART SUPERMARKETS DEPT. 33486-01 0100-4300 SNACKS FOR BOARD MEETING 3/7/2023 7.49
SNACKS/SUPPLIES/DRINKS FOR STAFF 83.90
TRAINING 3/16/23
SNACKS/SUPPLIES/DRINKS FOR STAFF 63.56
TRAINING 3/17/23
0109-4300 SNACKS FOR BOARD MEETING 3/7/2023 2.50
SNACKS/SUPPLIES/DRINKS FOR STAFF 27.97
TRAINING 3/16/23
SNACKS/SUPPLIES/DRINKS FOR STAFF 21.19
TRAINING 3/17/23
0169-4300 SNACKS FOR BOARD MEETING 3/7/2023 2.49
SNACKS FOR ECS STREAM FAIR 59.45
3/23/2023
SNACKS/SUPPLIES/DRINKS FOR STAFF 27.96
TRAINING 3/16/23
SNACKS/SUPPLIES/DRINKS FOR STAFF 21.19 317.70
TRAINING 3/17/23
0905407 04/26/2023 SCHOOL PATHWAYS HOLDINGS, LLC 0100-5800 QUATERLY ANNUAL SUBSCRIPTION 3,976.06
7/1/22-6/30/23
0905408 04/26/2023 TEACHING TEXTBOOKS 0100-5800 ONLINE SUBSCRIPTION GRADE 6 58.95
0905409 04/26/2023 TRUE VALUE 0100-4300 AIR FILTER/SPARK PLUG/GEAR GREASE 83.66
BREAKER VACUUM 7.64
COUPLER COMPRESSION 713
LUBE OIL/GLOVES/CHAIN OIL/LIGHTER 29.94
PIPE INSUL 6.37-
RETURN RDC COUPLER BLK 7.93-
RETURN SANDING SHEET 13.55-
SOAP/COMET/GLOVES 59.59
SUPPLIES 141.70
0109-4300 AIR FILTER/SPARK PLUG/GEAR GREASE 29.39

The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. It is recommended that the
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0905409 04/26/2023 TRUE VALUE 0109-4300 BREAKER VACUUM 2.69
COUPLER COMPRESSION 2.51
LUBE OIL/GLOVES/CHAIN OIL/LIGHTER 10.52
PIPE INSUL 2.24-
RETURN RDC COUPLER BLK 2.79-
RETURN SANDING SHEET 4.76-
SOAP/COMET/GLOVES 20.93
SUPPLIES 49.78 407.84
0905410 04/26/2023 Vind, Joyce A 0100-5200 RMB FOR MILEAGE MAR 2023 56.33
0905899 05/02/2023 AAA BUSINESS SUPPLIES & INTERIORS 0100-4300 CREDIT FOR SOAP 43.73-
SUPPLIES 1,674.04
0109-4300 CREDIT FOR SOAP 15.36-
SUPPLIES 588.17 2,203.12
0905900 05/02/2023 C.A. REDING CO., INC. 0100-5800 CONTRACT 16651-01 4/18/23-5/17/23 65.05
0109-5800 CONTRACT 16651-01 4/18/23-5/17/23 21.68
0169-5800 CONTRACT 16651-01 4/18/23-5/17/23 93.96 180.69
0905901 05/02/2023 FRESNO UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT 0169-5600 FACILITY RENTAL 775.00
0905902 05/02/2023 Hagen, Eric A 0100-5200 RMB MILEAGE/MEALS FOR 2023 MATE 67.13
ROV COMPP 4/21/23-4/23/23
0109-5200 RMB MILEAGE/MEALS FOR 2023 MATE 22.38
ROV COMPP 4/21/23-4/23/23
0169-5200 RMB MILEAGE/MEALS FOR 2023 MATE 283.42 372.93
ROV COMPP 4/21/23-4/23/23
0905903 05/02/2023 Heidebrecht, JoAnn 0100-5200 REIMB FOR MILEAGE APR 2023 40.61
0905904 05/02/2023 Johnson, Tanya R 0169-5200 RMB MILEAGE/MEALS FOR 2023 MATE 348.04
ROV COMPP 4/21/23-4/23/23
0905905 05/02/2023 MOUNTAIN HOME SCHOOL CHARTER 0100-5800 REIMB FOR REG FEE FOR PEACH 48.00
BLOSSOM FESTIVAL
0905906 05/02/2023 OAKHURST LOCKSMITH 0169-5800 REPAIR 200.00
0905907 05/02/2023 PACIFIC GAS & ELECTRIC 0100-5500 ACCT 3898652031 7.05
0109-5500 ACCT 3898652031 2.48
0169-5500 ACCT 3898652031 1,693.76 1,703.29
0905908 05/02/2023 PURCHASE POWER 0169-5900 ACCT 8000-9090-0976-2126-MAR 2023 182.41
0905909 05/02/2023 Rumohr, John W 0100-4300 GASOLINE/MEALS FOR 2023 MATE ROV 67.70
COMPP 4/21/23-4/23/23
0100-5200 GASOLINE/MEALS FOR 2023 MATE ROV 127.65

COMPP 4/21/23-4/23/23
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0905909 05/02/2023 Rumohr, John W 0109-4300 GASOLINE/MEALS FOR 2023 MATE ROV 23.78
COMPP 4/21/23-4/23/23
0109-5200 GASOLINE/MEALS FOR 2023 MATE ROV 44.85 263.98
COMPP 4/21/23-4/23/23
0905910 05/02/2023 SCHOOL MATE INC. 0100-4300 HIGH SCHOOL PLANNERS 262.70
0109-4300 HIGH SCHOOL PLANNERS 110.92
Unpaid Sales Tax 26.87- 346.75
0905911 05/02/2023 SOLIANT HEALTH, LLC 0100-5800 DARLING, FELICIA-SCHOOL TELE SLP 1,332.00
0109-5800 DARLING, FELICIA-SCHOOL TELE SLP 468.00 1,800.00
0905912 05/02/2023 TRUE VALUE 0100-4300 CABLE TIE/GLUE STICKS/EPOXY GEL 15.93
GOPHER BASKET/ROOT GUARD BASKET 40.12
PLANTS 61.38
SHOVEL/PLANTS 147.45
TUBE 173.66
PLOY/ADAPTER/SPRAY/SPRINKLER/POTT
ING SOIL
TUBE PLOY/HOLE 100.04
PUNCH/GLOVES/TREES/GUARD BASKET
0109-4300 CABLE TIE/GLUE STICKS/EPOXY GEL 15.93
GOPHER BASKET/ROOT GUARD BASKET 14.10
PLANTS 21.56
SHOVEL/PLANTS 51.81
TUBE 61.01
PLOY/ADAPTER/SPRAY/SPRINKLER/POTT
ING SOIL
TUBE PLOY/HOLE 35.15 738.14
PUNCH/GLOVES/TREES/GUARD BASKET
0905913 05/02/2023 WESTERN SIERRA NURSERY, INC 0100-4300 GOPHER BASKET/SHRUBS/POTTING 289.30
SOIL/FLOWERS
0109-4300 GOPHER BASKET/SHRUBS/POTTING 101.64 390.94
SOIL/FLOWERS
0906421 05/09/2023 AAA BUSINESS SUPPLIES & INTERIORS 0169-4300 CONST PAPER/AIR FRESH REFILLS 82.82
SUPPLIES 1,422.67 1,505.49
0906422 05/09/2023 AUTHORABLE, INC. 0169-4100 CHILDREN'S BOOKS "WHERE'S MY 226.75
WISH?"
Unpaid Sales Tax 16.75- 210.00
0906423 05/09/2023 CAL STATE UNIVERSITY FRESNO ATTN: MUSIC DEPT. 0169-5800 PROMOTION FOR 8TH GRADE/HIGH 862.50
SCHOOL
0906424 05/09/2023 CAPITOL PIPE & SUPPLY INC. 0100-4300 VACUUM BREAKER 4.05
The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. It is recommended that the m
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0906424 05/09/2023 CAPITOL PIPE & SUPPLY INC. 0109-4300 VACUUM BREAKER 1.42 5.47
0906425 05/09/2023 Carter, Katelyn P 0169-5800 REIMB FOR MILEAGE FOR APRI 2023 10.48
REIMB FOR PARKING FEE 6.00 16.48
0906426 05/09/2023 Culver, Melissa A 0100-5200 MILEAGE REIMB FOR APRIL 2023 99.51
0109-5200 MILEAGE REIMB FOR APRIL 2023 48.81
0169-5200 MILEAGE REIMB FOR APRIL 2023 133.33 281.65
0906427 05/09/2023 Davis, Juliet E 0100-5200 MILEAGE REIMB MAR 2023 112.66
0906428 05/09/2023 DE LAGE LANDEN FINANCIAL SERVICES, INC. 0100-5900 CONTRACT 500 50358303 MAY 2023 272.73
0109-5900 CONTRACT 500 50358303 MAY 2023 95.82
0169-5900 CONTRACT 500 50358303 MAY 2023 428.61 797.16
0906429 05/09/2023 EMADCO DISPOSAL SERVICE INC. 0100-5800 5 YARDS LOCKS 239.39
0109-5800 5 YARDS LOCKS 84.11 323.50
0906430 05/09/2023 ENTERPRISE RENT-A-CAR 0100-5600 RENTAL FOR J JEFFERS CCSA CONF 412.97
3/10/23-3/16/2023
RENTAL FOR J RUMOHR ROV 484.98
4/21/23-4/24/23
0109-5600 RENTAL FOR G HILL 2023 SCHOOL 523.56
PATHWAYS 3/22/23-3/27/23
RENTAL FOR J JEFFERS CCSA CONF 137.66
3/10/23-3/16/2023
RENTAL FOR J RUMOHR ROV 170.40
4/21/23-4/24/23
RENTAL FOR K KELLY GLACIER FIELD 92.74
TRIP 4/19/2023-4/20/23
0169-5600 RENTAL FOR G HILL 2023 SCHOOL 523.55
PATHWAYS 3/22/23-3/27/23
RENTAL FOR J JEFFERS CCSA CONF 596.50 2,942.36
3/10/23-3/16/2023
0906431 05/09/2023 FLINN SCIENTIFIC INC. 0169-4300 SODIUM SULFACTE/AGUARIUM 1GAL 61.41
Unpaid Sales Tax .21- 61.20
0906432 05/09/2023 Hill, Greg 0109-5200 MILEAGE REIMB FOR APRIL 2023 169.00
0169-5200 MILEAGE REIMB FOR APRIL 2023 168.98 337.98
0906433 05/09/2023 HOFFMAN ELETRONIC SYSTEMS 0100-5800 SECURITY SERVICES 5/1/23-5/31/23 22.20
0109-5800 SECURITY SERVICES 5/1/23-5/31/23 7.80 30.00
0906434 05/09/2023 Jeffers, Jody L 0100-5200 REIMB FOR MILEAGE FOR APRI 2023 21.51
0109-5200 REIMB FOR MILEAGE FOR APRI 2023 7.17
0169-5200 REIMB FOR MILEAGE FOR APRI 2023 31.06 59.74
0906435 05/09/2023 JOSTENS INC 0109-4300 GRADUATION OUTFIT 602.16
The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. It is recommended that the m
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0906435 05/09/2023 JOSTENS INC 0169-4300 GRADUATION OUTFIT 570.46 1,172.62
0906436 05/09/2023 Klang, Mindy C 0100-5200 MILEAGE REIMB FOR APRIL 2023 35.76
0109-5200 MILEAGE REIMB FOR APRIL 2023 15.33 51.09
0906437 05/09/2023 KONICA MINOLTA 0100-5800 MONTHLY CARE FEE 1,715.40
0109-5800 MONTHLY CARE FEE 571.80
0169-5800 MONTHLY CARE FEE 2,477.80 4,765.00
0906438 05/09/2023 Mendoza, Ramon N 0100-4300 GASOLINE FOR MAINT EQUIPTMENT 18.50
0109-4300 GASOLINE FOR MAINT EQUIPTMENT 6.50 25.00
0906439 05/09/2023 RALEYS INC IN STORE CHARGE 0100-4300 SNACKS FOR STATE TESTING 128.14
SPELLING BEE/FOOD PROGRAM 66.49
0109-4300 SNACKS FOR STATE TESTING 45.02
SPELLING BEE/FOOD PROGRAM 14.94 254.59
0906440 05/09/2023 SCHOOL MATE INC. 0100-4300 MIDDLE SCHOOL PLANNERS 884.90
Unpaid Sales Tax 63.65- 821.25
0906441 05/09/2023 SELF INSURED SCHOOLS OF CALIFO 0100-3402 May23 SISC Billing .02
0100-9514 May23 SISC Billing 20,270.11
0109-9514 May23 SISC Billing 8,629.96
0169-9514 May23 SISC Billing 27,754.61 56,654.70
0906442 05/09/2023 SIERRA TELEPHONE, INC. 0100-5900 SERVICES FOR MAY 2023 ACCT 466.77
00008284-8
0109-5900 SERVICES FOR MAY 2023 ACCT 164.00 630.77
00008284-8
0906443 05/09/2023 SOLIANT HEALTH, LLC 0100-5800 4/23/2023 FELICIA, DARLING SCHOOL 1,332.00
TELE SLP
0109-5800 4/23/2023 FELICIA, DARLING SCHOOL 468.00 1,800.00
TELE SLP
0906444 05/09/2023 THE TALK TEAM 0169-5800 SERVICES APRIL 2023 5,425.00
0906445 05/09/2023 TRUE VALUE 0100-4300 CREDIT FOR ADAPTER 2.23-
PLANTS/FLOOR LIQUID STRIP/KNEEPAD 104.40
POTTING SOIL/HOZE NOZZLE/TREES 80.65
0109-4300 CREDIT FOR ADAPTER 78-
PLANTS/FLOOR LIQUID STRIP/KNEEPAD 36.68
POTTING SOIL/HOZE NOZZLE/TREES 28.34 247.06
0906446 05/09/2023 WESTMINSTER PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH 0169-5600 KINDER GRADUATION 5/12/23 87.50
0906447 05/09/2023 ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS, INC 0100-5800 ZOOM ROOMS 4/28/23-5/2/23 2.94
ZOOM ROOMS 5/3/23-6/2/23 CLOUD 53.64
RECORDING
0109-5800 ZOOM ROOMS 4/28/23-5/2/23 .98
The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. It is recommended that the m
preceding Checks be approved. Page 21 of 22

055 - Western Sierra Charter Schools Generated for Jody Jeffers (JJEFFERS), May 10 2023 3:30PM



ReqPay12c Board Report

Checks Dated 03/03/2023 through 05/09/2023

Check Check Expensed Check
Number Date Pay to the Order of Fund-Object Comment Amount Amount
0906447 05/09/2023 ZOOM VIDEO COMMUNICATIONS, INC 0109-5800 ZOOM ROOMS 5/3/23-6/2/23 CLOUD 17.88
RECORDING
0169-5800 ZOOM ROOMS 4/28/23-5/2/23 4.25
ZOOM ROOMS 5/3/23-6/2/23 CLOUD 77.48 157.17
RECORDING
Total Number of Checks 218 405,298.43
Count Amount
Cancel 1 112.16
Net Issue 405,186.27
Fund Summary
Fund Description Check Count Expensed Amount
0100 GENERAL FUND 144 123,076.98
0109 INDEPEDENT CHARTER 136 53,983.02
0169 Endeavor Charter School 133 228,397.74
Total Number of Checks 217 405,457.74
Less Unpaid Sales Tax Liability 271.47
Net (Check Amount) 405,186.27
The preceding Checks have been issued in accordance with the District's Policy and authorization of the Board of Trustees. It is recommended that the ESCAPE
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Mountain Home School 2022-23 Financial Report as of 4/30/23

Category Budget Actual Comments
Adopted Budget Working Actual
Budget Adjustments Budget Rev/Exp Current Enrollment 206
Revenue (Annual) Annual) (Annual) Year-to-date Current Projected ADA for LCFF 200.64
State Aid Block Grant (LCFF) 8011 1,073,966 (222,830) 851,136 605,108
Education Protection Account "EPA" (LCFF) 8012 46,800 36,021 82,821 198,082
In Lieu Prop Tax (LCFF) 8096 1,200,430 11,793 1,212,223 1,006,167
Lottery 8560 53,352 53,352 55,006
Interest 8660 1,000 1,000 12,786
Mandate Block Grant 8550 4,242 4,242 4,311
One-time Funding 8550 0 402,756 402,756 323,999 |Arts/Music/Instruct Grant And Learning Rec Emerg Block Grant
State STRS Contribution on Behalf - Paper Trans 7690-8590 53,597 53,597 -
Universal Pre-K (Being returned) 6053-8590 0 (0] 54,746 |Universal Pre-K (Being returned)
Other Local Revenue 8699 0 0 5,518
SPED Revenue (6500) 8792 84,248 84,248 78,003
Total Revenue 2,517,635 227,740 2,745,375 2,343,726 | Total Revenue
Category Budget Actual Comments
Expense Annual Annual Annual Year-to-date
Salaries (Certificated and Classified) 1,045,001 1,045,001 901,375
Benefits (All Combined) 484,601 484,601 352,313
Total Salary & Benefits 1,529,602 0 1,529,602 1,253,687
Object
Instructional (Func.1000) Code
Textbooks and Core Curricula 4100 2,400 2,400 (6)
Books and Ref Mat 4200 11,550 11,550 6,936
Instructional Supplies (>$500) 4300 56,960 56,960 51,009
Instructional Equipment ($500-$4900) 4400 26,153 26,153 23,319
Travel & Conference 5200 4,150 4,150 3,695
Contracted Services 5800 47,442 35,000 82,442 82,105
Communications 5900 10,226 10,226 7,147
Equipment 6400 - 0 -
Building (Func. 8100)
Supplies 4300 6,000 11,000 17,000 16,809
Equipment 4400 3,255 13,000 16,255 15,585
Utilities 5500 6,000 6,000 4,927
Rentals, Leases & Repairs 5600 0 1,600 1,600 1,550
Custodial/Site Expense 5800 15,647 5,000 20,647 20,347 | Tree work for Oakhurst Site
Equipment 6400 0 0 -
Facilities Construct(Func. 8500) 0
Site Improvement 6100 59,200 5,550 64,750 -
Building Improvements 6200 74,000 34,000 108,000 40,801 | See site work schedule
Administrative (Func. 2700)
Admin. Supplies 4300 3,150 3,150 3,013
Admin. Equipment 4400 420 400 820 731
Travel & Conference 5200 11,550 5,000 16,550 14,585
Service Memberships/ Fees 5300 11,400 11,400 6,861
Insurance 7200 5400 13,189 (2,000) 11,189 10,654
Contracted Services 5800 17,049 (3,000) 14,049 10,813
Contracted Services-Business Svc Fees 5800 56,869 (4,288) 52,581 -
Communications 5900 10,856 (2,000) 8,856 6,067
Equipment 6400 - 0
Health Services (Func. 3120 &3140)
Contracted Services 5800 8,000 8,000 6,679
Food (Funct. 3700)
Food Costs 4700 3,675 3,675 1,770
Administrative (Func.7191)
Contracted Services -auditors 5800 7,239 7,239 7,844
General Administration (Func.7200/7300)
YUSD Oversight 1% 5800 23,212 23,212 -
Business Services (3.5% of Rev) 5800 24,373 (1,838) 22,535 1,080
Fiscal Services (Func. 9200)
Special Education Professional Services 30,500 30,500 27,626
Total Expense 2,074,067 97,424 2,171,491 1,625,635 |Total Expense
Revenue Less Expenses 443,568 130,316 573,884 718,091
Carryover from Prior Year 1,421,619 1,421,619
Carryover as a Percentage of Total Expenses 68.5% 65.5%
Ending Balance/Future Carryover 1,865,187 1,995,503
Carryover as a Percentage of Total Expenses 89.9% 91.9%
Net Income (Revenue Less Expense) 443,568 573,884
Net Income as a percentage of Total Revenue 17.6% 20.9%
Extraordinary Items
One-time Expenditures 133,200 39,550 172,750
One-time Funding Income - (402,756) (402,756)
Total 133,200 (363,206) (230,006)
Net Income Adjusted for Extraordinary Items 576,768 343,878
Adjusted Net Income as a percentage of Total Revenue 22.9% 12.5%




Glacier High School 2022-23 Financial Report as of 4/30/23

Category Budget Actual Comments
Adopted Budget Working Actual
Budget Adjustments Budget Rev/Exp Current Enrollment 90
Revenue (Annual) (Annual) (Annual) Year-to-date Current Projected ADA for LCFF 87.56
State Aid Block Grant (LCFF) 8011 425,316 (51,169) 374,147 253,422
Education Protection Account "EPA" (LCFF) 8012 39,262 134,028 173,290 131,982
In Lieu Prop Tax (LCFF) 8096 473,351 (5,739) 467,612 414,995
Lottery 8560 18,896 18,896 20,509
Interest 8660 1,000 1,000 4,639
Mandate Block Grant 8550 4,176 4,176 4,622
One-time Funding 8550 0 127,531 127,531 99,594 |Arts/Music/Instruct Grant And Learning Rec Emerg Block Grant
State STRS Contribution on Behalf - Paper Transaction 7690-8590 29,903 29,903 -
Universal Pre-K (N/A) 6053-8590 0 - - N/A
Other Local Revenue 8699 0 - 1,856
SPED Revenue (6500) 8792 33,221 33,221 30,005
Total Revenue 1,025,125 204,651 1,229,776 961,624 |Total Revenue
Category Budget Actual Comments
Expenses (Annual) (Annual) (Annual) Year-to-date

Salaries (Certificated and Classified) 540,169 540,169 443,132
Benefits (All Combined) 246,592 246,592 163,068

Total Salary & Benefits 786,761 0 786,761 606,201

Object

Instructional (Func.1000) Code
Textbooks and Core Curricula 4100 7,000 (5,000) 2,000 -
Books and Ref Mat 4200 3,525 (1,000) 2,525 1,381
Instructional Supplies (>$500) 4300 18,527 (3,000) 15,527 12,433
Instructional Equipment ($500-$4900) 4400 4,000 4,000 8,000 7,818
Travel & Conference 5200 3,500 3,000 6,500 5,861
Contracted Services 5800 31,865 16,500 48,365 47,125
Communications 5900 3,500 3,500 2,405
Equipment 6400 - - -

Building (Func. 8100)
Supplies 4300 3,570 2,500 6,070 5,800
Equipment 4400 1,300 4,500 5,800 5,476
Utilities 5500 1,600 100 1,700 1,689
Rentals, Leases & Repairs 5600 - 500 500 305
Custodial/Site Expense 5800 5,775 1,781 7,556 7,108 | Tree work for Oakhurst Site
Equipment 6400 - - -
Facilities Construct (Func. 8500)
Site Improvement 6100 20,800 1,950 22,750 -
Building Improvements 6200/6250 26,000 11,946 37,946 14,636 | See site work schedule
Administrative (Func. 2700)
Admin. Supplies 4300 1,500 1,500 962
Admin. Equipment 4400 200 100 300 244
Travel & Conference 5200 5,000 2,000 7,000 6,024
Service Memberships/ Fees 5300 4,500 4,500 3,739
Insurance 5400 4,000 4,000 3,551
Contracted Services 5800 4,515 5,000 OI5115) 8,005
Contracted Services-Business Svcs 5800 19,697 5,172 24,869 -
Communications 5900 4,500 4,500 2,874
Equipment 6400 - -
Health Services (Func. 3120/3140)
Contracted Services 5800 4,000 4,000 2,347
Food (Funct. 3700)
Food Costs 4700 1,000 1,000 620
Administrative (Func.7191)
Contracted Services -auditors 5800 5,250 2,000 7,250 6,984
General Administration (Func.7200/7300)
YUSD Oversight 1% 5800 9,379 9,379 360
Business Services (3.5% of Rev) 5800 8,441 2,217 10,658 -
Fiscal Services (Func. 9200)
Special Education Professional Services 12,120 12,120 11,809
Total Expense 1,001,825 54,266 1,056,091 765,754 |Total Expense
Revenue Less Expenses 23,300 150,385 173,685 195,869
Carryover from Prior Year 395,085 395,085
Carryover as a Percentage of Total Expenses 39.4% 37.4%
Ending Balance/Future Carryover 418,385 568,770
Carryover as a Percentage of Total Expenses 41.8% 53.9%
Net Income (Revenue Less Expense) 23,300 173,685
Net Income as a percentage of Total Revenue 2.3% 14.1%
Extraordinary Items
One-time Expenditures 46,800 11,946 58,746
One-time Funding Income - (127,531) (127,531)
Total 46,800 (115,585) (68,785)

Net Rev. Adjusted for Extraordinary Items 70,100 104,900
Adjusted Net Income as a percentage of Total Revenue 6.8% 8.5%




Endeavor Charter School 2022-23 Financial Report as of 4/30/23

Category Budget Actual Comments
Adopted Budget Working Actual
Budget Adjustments Budget Rev/Exp Current Enrollment 329
Revenue (Annual) (Annual) (Annual) Year-to-date Current Projected ADA for LCFF 325.74
State Aid Block Grant (LCFF) 8011 3,053,705 (682,161) 2,371,544 1,343,725
Education Protection Account "EPA" (LCFF) 8012 68,250 814,357 882,607 740,253
In Lieu Prop Tax (LCFF) 8096 297,308 5,674 302,982 153,520
Lottery 8560 77,805 77,805 80,340
Interest 8660 500 500 11,729
Mandate Block Grant 8550 9,259 9,259 8,432
One-time Funding 8550 0 423,047 423,047 213,657 |Arts/Music/Instruct Grant And Learning Rec Emerg Block Grant
State STRS Contribution on Behalf - Paper Trans 7690-8590 78,637 78,637 -
Universal Pre-K (Being returned) 6053-8590 0 0 25,000 |7690-8590
Other Local Revenue 8699 0 0 13 |6053-8590
SPED Revenue (6500) (State and Fed) 8792 286,900 286,900 237,059